Agenda

First Meeting of the

Harrisburg Township Park District Local Government Efficiency Committee October 20, 2023 - 9:00 AM Harrisburg Park Office



Efficiency Committee Agenda

- 1. Call Meeting to Order / Roll Call
- 2. Announcement that the Efficiency Committee is for the purpose of:
 - a. The Harrisburg Township Park District ("Park District") is required to form a Committee on Local Government Efficiency ("Efficiency Committee") pursuant to 50 ILCS 70/1 et seq. (the Act); and
 - b. Pursuant to the Act, the Efficiency Committee shall: (1) study the Park District's governing statutes, ordinances, rules, procedures, powers, jurisdiction, shared services, intergovernmental agreements, and interrelationships with other governmental units and the State of Illinois, (2) collect data, research, and analysis as necessary to prepare a written report that includes recommendations with respect to increased accountability and efficiency, and (3) provide a written report to the administrative office of each county board of the county in which the governmental unit is located.
- 3. Comments From the Public
- 4. Present / Discuss the following items:
 - a. IAPD Frequently Asked Questions
 - b. IAPD Fact Sheet
 - c. 50 ILCS 70 Decennial Committees on Local Government Efficiency Act
 - d. IAPD Sample Efficiency Report
- 5. Survey / Poll of persons in attendance
- 6. Next Meeting Date:
 - a. Discuss / Approve Date of Second Meeting of the Local Government Efficiency Committee
- 7. Adjournment

In accordance with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any individual who is in need of a reasonable accommodation in order to participate in or benefit from attendance at the public meeting of the Harrisburg Township Park District Board of Commissioners should contact Blake Emery, Executive Director at 618-252-2111 or bemery@harrisburgpark.net a minimum of 48 hours prior to the meeting.

The Open Meeting Act requires public bodies to allow for public comment. As a result of COVID-19, the public may not be able to attend an open meeting because of compliance with quarantine or isolation orders or general efforts to remain at home during the pandemic. The Harrisburg Township Park District (HTPD) will accept public comment by email or written submission up to the start of the public meeting at 9:00 AM on October 20, 2023. These comments will be read during the time allotted for Comments From the Public on the Agenda.

The HTPD will also have a toll-free conference call-in line available for the public to both make comments during the Comments From the Public time slot and observe the rest of the meeting. The conference call-in provider is freeconferencecall.com. The call and any participants on the call may be recorded. Please visit the website https://www.freeconferencecall.com/terms-of-service for information that may be collected and data security of freeconferencecall.com.

The toll-free conference call-in phone number is (844) 855-4444. The Access Code is 232612. Please call the park office at 618-252-2111 if you have issues with the conference call in.